

GAHC010128172024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/347/2024**

SMT. RINKUMANI CHUTIA  
W/O LATE ANIL DUTTA, R/O VILL- GOBINDAPUR, PANIGAON, P.S.-  
MACHKHOWA, DIST-DHEMAJI, PIN-787057, ASSAM

VERSUS

NARAYAN KONWAR AND 5 ORS.  
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,  
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT, SACHIVALAYA, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI-781006, ASSAM

2:JAYANT NARLIKAR  
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006  
ASSAM

3:K. S.S GOPINATH NARAYAN  
THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL A AND E  
MAIDAMGAON  
BELTOLA  
GUWAHATI-781029  
KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

4:SMTI SURANJANA SENAPATI  
THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019  
ASSAM

5:BIKASH DAS

THE DIRECTOR OF PENSION  
HOUSEFED COMPLEX  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006  
ASSAM

6:BITUPAN HAZARIKA  
THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER CUM DEPUTY  
INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS (I/C)  
DHEMAJI  
DIST- DHEMAJI  
PIN-787057  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR A GOHAIN,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR B DEURI(R-5), MR B KAUSHIK (R-1),MR. N J  
KHATANAR(R-1),MR. D SAIKIA(R-1),MR. B GOGOI (R-2),MR P NAYAK (R-2),MR A  
CHALIHA (R-2)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 04.06.2025**

Heard Mr. A. Gohain, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Office note indicates that neither the A/D card nor the unserved notice has been received back from the respondent No.6.

Mr. B. Kaushik, learned counsel appearing for the respondent is granted 2 (two) weeks time to obtain instruction from the other alleged contemnor.

List after 2 (two) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**